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  N=414 Seniors     
         
 Q1_1:Employment, full-time paid 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Employment, full-time paid 278 67.1 

 Missing System 136 32.9 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_2:Employment, part-time paid 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Employment, part-time paid 80 19.3 

 Missing System 334 80.7 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_3:Graduate or professional school, full-time 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Graduate or professional school, full-time 105 25.4 

 Missing System 309 74.6 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_4:Graduate or professional school, part-time 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Graduate or professional school, part-time 19 4.6 

 Missing System 395 95.4 

 Total 

414 100.0 
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Q1_5:Additional undergraduate coursework 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Additional undergraduate coursework 11 2.7 

 Missing System 403 97.3 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_6:Military service 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Military service 4 1.0 

 Missing System 410 99.0 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     

     

     

     

       Q1_7:Volunteer activity (e.g., Peace Corps) 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Volunteer activity (e.g., Peace Corps) 11 2.7 

 Missing System 403 97.3 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_8:Starting or raising a family 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Starting or raising a family 13 3.1 

 Missing System 401 96.9 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q1_9:Other 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Other 29 7.0 

 Missing System 385 93.0 

 Total 414 100.0 
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Q2. As you chose Other in question #1, please provide further information here. 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid 1.00 28 6.8 

 Missing System 386 93.2 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q2_1OT 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid   386 93.2 

 3 month internship 1 .2 

 40 hours a week unpaid  internship 1 .2 

 a job that pays dollars not peseos 1 .2 

 auditioning for whatever shows I can 1 .2 

 certifications 1 .2 

 coaching and JDRF volunteering purposes 1 .2 

 community college 1 .2 

 Continue with the work I am doing; the Capstone 
course has prevented me from wanting to further 
my education, especially at Clarion University. 1 .2 

 do not know 1 .2 

 Find a job/career 1 .2 

 Freelance 1 .2 

 I have a 600 hour internship in the summer 1 .2 

 Im traveling 1 .2 

 intenship, 40 hours but unpaid : ( 1 .2 

 Internship 2 .5 

 Internship at family services of western PA in New 
Kensignten 1 .2 

 Internship. Hopefully a job after. then perhaps 
graduate school 1 .2 

 job search to make money due to unpaid 
internship 1 .2 

 moving with my husband to Turkey on orders 1 .2 

 sail the seas 1 .2 

 School district 1 .2 

 sub teaching 1 .2 

 taking time off 1 .2 
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travel 1 .2 

 travel and sing 1 .2 

 travel the world. Be a nomad 1 .2 

 Unionized Work 1 .2 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q3. Have you secured a job for post-graduation or are you currently seeking? 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid I have secured a position. 116 28.0 

 I am currently seeking. 266 64.3 

 Total 382 92.3 

 Missing System 32 7.7 

 Total 414 100.0 

 

     Q4. Have you been accepted in a graduate/professional school at this time? 

 

  Frequency Percent 

 Valid Yes 81 19.6 

 No 300 72.5 

 Total 381 92.0 

 Missing System 33 8.0 

 Total 414 100.0 

  


